

KATK810002792022



**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C.,
AT SIRA**

**O.S.No. 83/2022
D.D. 05.08.2026**

Plaintiff:

V/s

Defendants:

Devalibai and another

Hanumanaika and others

ORDER

PW-1 absent. Plaintiff counsel prays time for cross of PW-1. On perusal of order sheet it reveals that PW-1 did not come forward to tender cross examination inspite of sufficient opportunities are given. Hence, prayer rejected case is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**Sd/-
Prl. Civil Judge and J.M.F.C.,
Sira.**